Central Adoption Resource Authority Ministry of Women & Child Development, Government of India, West Block -8, Wing -2, 2nd Floor, R.K. Puram, New Delhi – 110066.

CARA-PC012/3/2018-CARA

29/11/2023

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

continuation to MWCD's Letter No. CW-II-26/24/2018-CW-II dated 30/10/2023 regarding extension (first time) of tenure of existing Steering Committee of CARA and to inform that the proposal for extension (second time) of tenure of Non Exofficio Members of the existing Steering Committee of CARA has been approved for a further period of three months w.e.f. 13/11/2023 or till reconstitution of new Steering Committee of CARA, whichever is earlier.

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

> (Dr. Jagannath Pati) Director (Programme), CARA

डॉ. जगन्नाथ पति / Dr. Jagannath Pati निदेशक (कार्यक्रम), CARA / Director (Programme) केन्द्रीय दत्तक-ग्रहण संसाधन प्राधिकरण **Central Adoption Resource Authority** महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय Ministry of Women & Child Development भारत सरकार / Government of India

## Copy to:

- The Chairperson & Members of Steering Committee of Steering Commi 1. नई दिल्ली / New Delhi-110066
- 2. Sh. Anil Kumar Jha, DS (CW-III), MWCD.
- Sh. M.K. Prabhat, US (CW-II), MWCD. 3.
- Concerned File. 4.
- IT Team/CARINGS of CARA for uploading this OM on CARA website. 3.